RESOLUTION NO. 2024 -

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NATIONAL CITY, CALIFORNIA, AUTHORIZING VARIOUS FISCAL YEAR 2024 BUDGET ADJUSTMENTS

WHEREAS, on June 20, 2023, the City Council of the City of National City adopted Resolution No. 2023-98, adopting the budget for fiscal year 2024; and

WHEREAS, as part of the 2nd quarter review process, the Finance Department projected actual revenues and expenditures through the end of fiscal year 2024; and

WHEREAS, the 2nd quarter budget review was presented to the City Council and members of the public on April 2, 2024; and

WHEREAS, the City Manager has requested approval of the recommended 2nd quarter budget adjustments ("Exhibit A" to the Agenda Report).

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NATIONAL CITY, CALIFORNIA, DOES RESOLVE, DECLARE, DETERMINE, AND ORDER AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: That the City Council hereby authorizes the City Manager to make the recommended adjustments to the Fiscal Year 2024 Budget as shown in Exhibit A to the Agenda Report..

Section 2: That the City Clerk shall certify to the passage and adoption of this Resolution and enter it into the book of original Resolutions.

PASSED and ADOPTED this 2nd day of April, 2024.

| | Ron Morrison, Mayor | |
|---------------------------------|---------------------|--|
| ATTEST: | | |
| | | |
| Shelley Chapel, MMC, City Clerk | | |
| Shoney enaper, mine, ency elene | | |
| APPROVED AS TO FORM: | | |
| | | |
| Barry J. Schultz, City Attorney | | |